DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
August 2021

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
8/1/2021 Sunday 61,671 1,426 968 354 399 3 729 292 250 2,134 34 9 1 29 68,270
8/2/2021 Monday 40,633 2,563 2,816 218 315 10 1,645 505 505 5,987 100 29 14 70 55,340
8/3/2021 Tuesday 33,160 2,711 3,002 206 284 7 1,668 490 521 6,872 192 29 5 78 49,147
8/4/2021 Wednesday 33,742 2,779 3,014 186 285 17 1,687 463 614 6,786 170 21 15 69 49,779
8/5/2021 Thursday 40,009 2,761 2,937 223 391 10 1,751 460 617 6,683 179 30 8 71 56,059
8/6/2021 Friday 52,134 2,434 2,640 277 438 14 1,668 479 592 6,015 158 18 14 77 66,881
8/7/2021 Saturday 60,375 1,809 1,380 414 464 11 948 305 321 3,155 90 9 1 40 69,282
8/8/2021 Sunday 61,134 1,469 1,034 321 372 7 1,069 273 261 2,209 35 5 - 28 68,189
8/9/2021 Monday 41,976 2,544 2,807 221 354 6 1,561 494 500 6,068 115 38 16 60 56,700
8/10/2021 Tuesday 34,198 2,697 2,978 200 274 16 1,707 467 567 6,838 196 34 29 66 50,201
8/11/2021 Wednesday 35,139 2,672 3,035 204 312 8 1,746 459 554 6,944 166 24 43 84 51,306
8/12/2021 Thursday 42,776 2,662 2,936 219 405 7 1,740 498 596 6,742 164 25 10 74 58,780
8/13/2021 Friday 55,002 2,374 2,656 272 431 12 1,769 457 572 6,040 174 20 28 59 69,807
8/14/2021 Saturday 63,995 1,805 1,364 420 459 7 1,040 325 336 3,179 97 6 5 25 73,038
8/15/2021 Sunday 61,549 1,379 974 334 392 8 3,669 278 260 2,145 33 5 - 19 71,026
8/16/2021 Monday 41,632 2,340 2,695 205 305 9 3,021 482 539 5,864 121 25 23 62 57,261
8/17/2021 Tuesday 34,582 2,646 2,968 177 286 12 1,699 536 579 6,894 190 29 27 84 50,625
8/18/2021 Wednesday 35,862 2,684 3,018 197 321 5 1,792 520 597 6,743 204 37 21 76 52,001
8/19/2021 Thursday 41,534 2,662 2,984 249 364 11 1,839 509 642 6,593 187 40 20 74 57,634
8/20/2021 Friday 52,097 2,338 2,674 281 414 12 1,646 567 591 5,957 161 31 22 40 66,791
8/21/2021 Saturday 61,316 1,835 1,342 347 436 12 944 290 287 3,036 85 8 2 36 69,940
8/22/2021 Sunday 54,894 1,490 1,023 263 370 1 719 259 244 2,095 33 7 - 18 61,398
8/23/2021 Monday 38,261 2,485 2,808 178 314 15 1,653 501 507 5,935 103 25 19 85 52,804
8/24/2021 Tuesday 33,553 2,690 3,013 192 284 5 2,019 503 523 6,884 196 30 22 81 49,914
8/25/2021 Wednesday 34,549 2,674 2,999 176 276 5 1,944 492 608 6,682 189 27 9 91 50,630
8/26/2021 Thursday 40,135 2,700 2,937 230 356 4 1,856 515 574 6,722 167 30 18 65 56,244
8/27/2021 Friday 50,620 2,393 2,654 250 372 6 1,725 582 585 6,186 164 23 9 61 65,569
8/28/2021 Saturday 51,794 1,772 1,387 297 385 7 975 370 316 3,308 86 12 2 23 60,711
8/29/2021 Sunday 54,612 1,498 994 273 335 3 738 292 246 2,107 38 7 - 33 61,143
8/30/2021 Monday 34,869 2,506 2,946 183 312 5 1,641 504 559 6,146 139 22 7 85 49,839
8/31/2021 Tuesday 30,432 2,719 3,145 217 292 7 1,771 514 610 7,067 184 26 9 98 46,993
August 2021 TOTAL 1,408,235 71,517 74,128 7,784 | 10,997 262 50,379 13,681 15,073 166,016 4,150 681 399 1,861 1,823,302
August 2020 TOTAL 1,031,089 75,616 67,165 7,072 9,142 177 38,670 10,498 13,843 148,035 3,535 749 241 2,084 1,405,832
377,146 (4,099) 6,963 712 1,855 85 11,709 3,183 1,230 17,981 615 (68) 158 (223) 417,470
36.6% -5.4% 10.4% 10.1% 20.3% 48.0% 30.3% 30.3% 8.9% 12.1% 17.4% -9.1% 65.6%| -10.7% 29.7%




